ORDER: AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER THREE FOR COMMUNICARE
ADDITION AT A COST OF $4,400.00 TO THE COUNTY

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by David Rikard, to authorize
Changer Order No. 3 for Communicare addition at a cost of $4,400.00 to the County.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, Vice President McLarty, declared the motion carried, this the 3™
day of October, 2022.

—_
[ “\ga
MW { \"‘:r_n M ““ﬁ -~
gl et PR T A 3

Chad McLarty, Vice President Sher'ry Wal{ Chincery Clerk
Board of Supervisors




*AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Three OWNER [

Additions & Renovations to: - 8

gommunic_:arg Oxford — Region H DATE: September 21, 2022 ARCHITECT K]
xford, Mississippi CONTRACTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:  12LCBS21 FELD OO

Hooker Construction, Inc. . January 20, 2022

Thaxton, MS 38871 CONTRACT FOR: Addition Construction

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributahle to previously executed Construction Change Direciives.)

See Attachment No. 3 for included Change Order Items.

The original (Contract Sum) {Gustanteed-Maximum Price)-was s 1,225,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00 o
The (Contract Sum) {Gusaranteed-Meximusm-Reiee)-prior to this Change Order was ¢ 1.220,333.87

The (Contract Sum) {Guarantesd-Maximum-Price) will be (increased)-H{deereasedi-tunchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of CREDIT TOTAL $20,811.13 REMAINING $ 8,855.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Gueranteed-Maximuen Price). including this Change Order, willbe ~ §  1,220.333.87

The Contract Time will be (increased) (deereasedHunchangad) by Zero ( 0 )days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is December 22, 2022

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes i the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which cuse a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Mills & Mills Architects, PC~ Hooker Construction, Inc.  Lafayette County
ARCHITECT (Firm name; CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
1223 Jackson Ave E, Ste 205 10719 MS 336 300 North Lamar Blvd.
Oxford, MS 38655 Thaxton, MS 38871 Oxford, MS 38655
DORESS . ADDRESS ADDRESS
(Signature} BY rSignaturel BY (Signature)
William T. Mills. President Graden Hooker, President Mike Roberts, President
(Typed name) ' {Tvped name) o (Typed name)
09/21/2022
DATE ’ ' DATE 7T DATE T

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assuras that
changes will not be cbscured.

AlA Documant G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American instituta of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this MA" Dacument, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce tan (10) copies of this document when comgpleted. To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Archilects’ legal caunsel, copyright@aia.org. 1062609



D D ke r P.O. Box 8 « 10718 Hwy. 338 West » Thaxton, Mississlppi 38871

NSTRUCTION,INC
co e (662) 480-2567 « Fax (662) 488-2584 = hconstruction2587@gmall.com

September 21, 2022

Mills & Mills Architects, PC
ATTN: William Mills

1223 Jackson Ave, East, Suite 205
Oxford, M8 38655

RE:  Change Order Proposal for Additional Electrical Work
Additions & Renovations to
Communicare Oxford — Region I
Oxford, MS 38655

Dear William:

We propose to furnish the materials and labor to add data stubs, receptacles and tv stubs
per attached quote from Tidwell and as requested by the owner for the arnount of:

$8,050.00
10% OH & P 805.00
Total $8,855.00

Please contact Randy Enlow if you have any questions regarding this proposal.

Sincerely,

HOOKER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

e

Graden Hookor, President




DATE:

JOB NAME:

REQUEST FOR CHANGE QRDER #
TO:

COMPANY:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

EXCLUSIONS:

MATERIAL
LABDR
PROFIT & OH

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL

b
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

9/19/2022
COMMUNICARE - OXFORD
1
RANDY ENLOW
HOOKER CONSTRUCTION
ADD 22 DATA STUBS

ADD 10 RECEPTICLES
ADD 5 TV STUBS

PATCHING OF WALLS, FLOOR, OR CEILING

$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,050.00

$8,050.00 (TAXES NOT
INCLUDED}




